MINUTES OF CITY COUNCIL
CITY OF SARGENT, NEBRASKA
Regular Session
Sargent Community Center
January 9, 2012

The Mayor and Council of the City of Sargent, Nebraska, met in Regular Session at the Sargent
Community Center on the o day of January, 2012, at 7:00 p.m. Notice of the meeting was posted at the
City Office, U. S. Post Office, Sargent Corner Market and First National Bank on Friday, December 30,
2011. The following were present: Mayor Mick Kozeal; Council Members: Jan Oeltjen, Ron Jepsen, Tim
Leibert, and Micky Schneider. Also present; City Administrator/Utility Superintendent Mike Criss, Officer
J D Keefe, and City Clerk/Treasurer Gwenda Horky.

Mayor Kozeal publicly stated to all in attendance that a current copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act
was available for review and indicated the location of such copy posted on the east wall of the meeting
room in the Sargent Community Center. Mayor Kozeal called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

Council Member Schneider moved to approve the consent agenda. Council Member Leibert seconded.
Voting yea: Oeltjen, Jepsen, Schneider and Leibert. Voting nay: None. Motion carried

Citizen Comments: None
Jerry White is in court proceedings.
Mark Koch is in court proceedings.

Billy Cutzior and Tim Sutherland were present to talk about MEAN.

Rick Nelson along with fellow CPPD directors was present to talk about Custer Public Power District.
Council Member Schneider moved to buy power from MEAN on a Schedule K. Council Member Jepsen
seconded. Voting yea: Jepsen, Schneider, Leibert, and Oeltjen. Voting nay: None. Motion carried

Mr. Criss will be taking bids on upgrading the Light Plant to meet with RICE Rules

Council Member Jepsen move to approve Kathy Drake, Tim Leibert, Lori Cox, Micky Schneider, Cory
Grint, Helen Ruh, Karl Davis, Jan Osborn, Sonnia Bottorf/Gwenda Horky as the Sargent Area Economic
Development Board. Council Member Oeltjen seconded. Voting yea: Oeltjen, Jepsen, Schneider, and
Leibert. Voting nay: None. Motion carried.

Council Member Oeltjen moved to approve the CDBG Drawdown 1-9-2012 for $450.00. Council Member
Leibert seconded. Voting yea: Oeltjen, Jepsen, Schneider, and Leibert. Voting nay: None. Motion
carried.

Supervisor reports were given.
A motion was made by Council Member Schneider and seconded by Council Member Leibert to adjourn

the meeting. Voting yea: Leibert, Jepsen, Schneider & Oeltjen. Voting nay: None. Motion carried.
Meeting adjourned at 8:56 p.m.

Mayor

City Clerk



CDBG
Check
1081

Date

1/9/2012

Kingdom Construction
Building

Maintenance

Community Center

1326

1327

1328

1329

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

Municipal

EFT 1/25/2012

7874

7875

7876

7877

7878

7879

7880

7881

7882

7883

7884

7885

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

Appeara
Supplies
Dolly Grause
Janitorial/Supplies
Great Western Gas Co.
Building Maintenance
Sargent Municipal Utilities
Utilities

Capital One
Building Maintenance
Appeara
Uniforms
Burwell Tribune
Advertising Minutes
Go Fer Food
Fuel
Great Western Gas Co.
Building Maintenance
Grint Farm Supply
Supplies & Equip maint
Loup Valley Lighting, Inc.
Building Maintenance
Sargent Insurance Agency
Insurance
Sargent Corner Market
Supplies
Sargent Municipal Utilities
Utilities
Sargent Variety & TV
Supplies
Source Gas
Utilities
Mick Kozeal
Mileage

Name Amount
450.00

33.65

68.00

56.00

346.02

61.78

95.93

80.63

151.30

18.85

155.02

104.85

61.00

48.64

295.78

16.99

210.47

66.60



7886

7887

7888

7892

7894

Utilities

9305

9306

9307

9308

9309

9310

9311

9312

9313

9314

9315

9316

9317

9318

1/9/2012

1/12/2012

1/12/2012

1/13/2012

1/18/2012

1/25/2012

1/25/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

Adam Griebel
Adverting Website
Cornhusker Press
Supplies (Dog Tags)
HSBC Business Solutions
Supplies
JD Keefe
Meals
NE Dept Of Revenue
Lodging Tax

Capital One
Office Expense
NE Dept Of Revenue
Sales Tax
American Legal Publishing
Code Books
Appeara
Supplies & Uniforms
Bill Alexander
Meter Refund
Burwell Tribune
Adverting Minutes
Dept of Energy/WAPA
Purchase Energy
Eakes Office Plus
Office Expense
Go Fer Food
Fuel
Grint Farm Supply
Supplies
J & J Sanitation
Soild Waste Collection
Loup Valley Lighting, Inc.
Building Maintenance
NCTC
Phone
NE Public Health Env Laboratory
Lab Fees
Sargent Corner Market
Supplies Clorox
Sargent Municipal Utilities
Utilities

400.00

72.45

67.27

15.60

75.32

195.44

4,699.56

650.00

35.12

50.00

64.60

6,717.64

32.09

406.02

85.19

5,440.93

104.85

282.39

134.00

24.58

1,180.43



9319

9320

9321

9322

9323

9324

9332

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/9/2012

1/12/2012

1/24/2012

Sargent Municipal Utilities
Utilities
Source Gas
Utilities
Trotter Grain & Fertilizer-Sargent
Supplies
USA Blue Book
Chlorine Pump
Verizon
Phone
MEAN
Purchase Energy
Ken Hawkes
Meter Refund

913.56

256.08

3.38

496.27

54.86

27,151.31

150.00



