MINUTES OF CITY COUNCIL CITY OF SARGENT, NEBRASKA Regular Session Sargent Community Center January 9, 2012

The Mayor and Council of the City of Sargent, Nebraska, met in Regular Session at the Sargent Community Center on the 9th day of January, 2012, at 7:00 p.m. Notice of the meeting was posted at the City Office, U. S. Post Office, Sargent Corner Market and First National Bank on Friday, December 30, 2011. The following were present: Mayor Mick Kozeal; Council Members: Jan Oeltjen, Ron Jepsen, Tim Leibert, and Micky Schneider. Also present: City Administrator/Utility Superintendent Mike Criss, Officer J D Keefe, and City Clerk/Treasurer Gwenda Horky.

Mayor Kozeal publicly stated to all in attendance that a current copy of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act was available for review and indicated the location of such copy posted on the east wall of the meeting room in the Sargent Community Center. Mayor Kozeal called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

Council Member Schneider moved to approve the consent agenda. Council Member Leibert seconded. Voting yea: Oeltjen, Jepsen, Schneider and Leibert. Voting nay: None. Motion carried

Citizen Comments: None

Jerry White is in court proceedings.

Mark Koch is in court proceedings.

Billy Cutzior and Tim Sutherland were present to talk about MEAN.

Rick Nelson along with fellow CPPD directors was present to talk about Custer Public Power District. Council Member Schneider moved to buy power from MEAN on a Schedule K. Council Member Jepsen seconded. Voting yea: Jepsen, Schneider, Leibert, and Oeltjen. Voting nay: None. Motion carried

Mr. Criss will be taking bids on upgrading the Light Plant to meet with RICE Rules

Council Member Jepsen move to approve Kathy Drake, Tim Leibert, Lori Cox, Micky Schneider, Cory Grint, Helen Ruh, Karl Davis, Jan Osborn, Sonnia Bottorf/Gwenda Horky as the Sargent Area Economic Development Board. Council Member Oeltjen seconded. Voting yea: Oeltjen, Jepsen, Schneider, and Leibert. Voting nay: None. Motion carried.

Council Member Oeltjen moved to approve the CDBG Drawdown 1-9-2012 for \$450.00. Council Member Leibert seconded. Voting yea: Oeltjen, Jepsen, Schneider, and Leibert. Voting nay: None. Motion carried.

Supervisor reports were given.

A motion was made by Council Member Schneider and seconded by Council Member Leibert to adjourn the meeting. Voting yea: Leibert, Jepsen, Schneider & Oeltjen. Voting nay: None. Motion carried. Meeting adjourned at 8:56 p.m.

	Mayor
	,
City Clerk	

	\Box	D	
L	u	o	U

CDBG				
<u>Check</u>	<u>Date</u>		<u>Name</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1081	1/9/2012	Kingdom Construction	on	450.00
		Building Maintenance		
Commu	nity Cent	er		
1326	1/9/2012	Appeara		33.65
		Supplies		
1327	1/9/2012	Dolly Grause		68.00
		Janitorial/Supplies		
1328	1/9/2012	Great Western Gas Co.		56.00
		Building Maintenance		
1329	1/9/2012	Sargent Municipal Utilities		346.02
		Utilities		
	_			
Municip	al			
EFT	1/25/2012	Capital One		61.78
		Building Maintenance		
7874	1/9/2012	Appeara		95.93
7075	4/0/0040	Uniforms		
7875	1/9/2012	Burwell Tribune		80.63
7070	4/0/0040	Advertising Minutes		454.20
7876	1/9/2012	Go Fer Food Fuel		151.30
7877	1/9/2012	Great Western Gas Co.		18.85
7011	1/3/2012	Building Maintenance		10.00
7878	1/9/2012	Grint Farm Supply		155.02
7070	17072012	Supplies & Equip maint		100.02
7879	1/9/2012	Loup Valley Lighting, Inc.		104.85
		Building Maintenance		
7880	1/9/2012	Sargent Insurance Agency		61.00
		Insurance		
7881	1/9/2012	Sargent Corner Market		48.64
		Supplies		
7882	1/9/2012	Sargent Municipal Utilities		295.78
		Utilities		
7883	1/9/2012	Sargent Variety & TV		16.99
		Supplies		
7884	1/9/2012	Source Gas		210.47
		Utilities		
7885	1/9/2012	Mick Kozeal		66.60
		Mileage		

7886	1/9/2012	Adam Griebel	400.00
		Adverting Website	
7887	1/12/2012	Cornhusker Press Supplies (Dog Tags)	72.45
7888	1/12/2012	HSBC Business Solutions	67.27
		Supplies	
7892	1/13/2012	JD Keefe	15.60
		Meals	
7894	1/18/2012	NE Dept Of Revenue	75.32
		Lodging Tax	
Utilities			
	1/25/2012	Capital One	195.44
		Office Expense	
	1/25/2012	NE Dept Of Revenue	4,699.56
		Sales Tax	
9305	1/9/2012	American Legal Publishing	650.00
		Code Books	
9306	1/9/2012	Appeara	35.12
		Supplies & Uniforms	
9307	1/9/2012	Bill Alexander	50.00
		Meter Refund	
9308	1/9/2012	Burwell Tribune	64.60
		Adverting Minutes	
9309	1/9/2012	Dept of Energy/WAPA	6,717.64
		Purchase Energy	
9310	1/9/2012	Eakes Office Plus	32.09
		Office Expense	
9311	1/9/2012	Go Fer Food	406.02
		Fuel	
9312	1/9/2012	Grint Farm Supply	85.19
		Supplies	
9313	1/9/2012	J & J Sanitation	5,440.93
		Soild Waste Collection	
9314	1/9/2012	Loup Valley Lighting, Inc.	104.85
		Building Maintenance	
9315	1/9/2012	NCTC	282.39
		Phone	
9316	1/9/2012	NE Public Health Env Laboratory	134.00
		Lab Fees	
9317	1/9/2012	Sargent Corner Market	24.58
		Supplies Clorox	
9318	1/9/2012	Sargent Municipal Utilities	1,180.43
		Utilities	

9319	1/9/2012	Sargent Municipal Utilities	913.56
		Utilities	
9320	1/9/2012	Source Gas	256.08
		Utilities	
9321	1/9/2012	Trotter Grain & Fertilizer-Sargent	3.38
		Supplies	
9322	1/9/2012	USA Blue Book	496.27
		Chlorine Pump	
9323	1/9/2012	Verizon	54.86
		Phone	
9324	1/12/2012	MEAN	27,151.31
		Purchase Energy	
9332	1/24/2012	Ken Hawkes	150.00
		Meter Refund	